ORDINANCE 75-69

AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE BLOOMINGTON DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Indiana Acts 1975, Public Law 187 Section 3 changed the term city "Development Commission" to city "Economic Development Commission"; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council has determined that the term "Economic Development Commission" is a more appropriate title for the "Bloomington Development Commission"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. The Bloomington Municipal Code Chapter 2.79 be amended so that each place the term "Bloomington Development Commission" appears it be changed to "Bloomington Economic Development Commission."

SECTION II. THIS ORDINANCE shall be in full force and effect after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana this 18 day of December, 1975.

Brian gt. Croix, President De Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk Conhors,

Nra L. Gonnors, Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED and SIGNED by the Mayor this 23 day of December, 1975 at the hour of $\|$ o'clock, A.m.

City of Bloomington

n C 9 I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST READING AT THE COUNCIL MEETING ON DECEMBER 4, 19 mbie ece COUNCIL MEETING ON

sa dhaile an Fi (Signature)